satisfied that the goods recommended for purchase are of requisite quality and 

specifications priced at the prevailing market rate and the supplier recommended is 

reliable and competent to supply the goods in question.” 

10.3.5 Limited Tender Enquiry: For purchase of goods up to the estimated cost of 

Rs.25,00,000/- (Twenty five lakh - exclusive all the taxes), the method of Limited Tender 

Enquiry will be adopted. Copies of the bidding document should be sent directly by 

speed post/registered post/courier/e-mail to the firms/suppliers borne on the 

approved panels of such firms/suppliers for the goods in question as referred to in